
APPENDIX 6c 

REF SERVICE CODE 

S / M / SD 

BUDGET 

2018/19 

CHARGE 

2018/19 

PROPOSED 

CHARGE 

2019/20 

DATE OF LAST 

CHANGE 

G2 Burial Grounds 

 

 All charges are net of VAT 
 

 

G2a. Sale of Lair 
Fee for transfer of lair 
 

  £697 
£42 

£770 
£43 

April 2018 
 
 

G2b. Interment Charges 
Under 18 years of age 
Over 18 years of age 
Fee for Non- Moray 
Resident 

   
Nil 

£861 
 

 
Nil 

£887 
£976 

April 2018 
 

G2c. Additional charge for interments 
Saturday (over 18 years)  
Non-Moray Resident 
Sunday (over 18 years) 
Non-Moray Resident 

  
£431 
NEW 
£861 

 

 
£444 
£488 
£887 
£976 

April 2018 
 

G2d. Purchase of Cremated Remains 
Lair in Garden of Remembrance 
 
Fee for interment of casket 
Fee for Non- Moray Resident 
 
Additional charge for Caskets: 

Saturday  
Non- Moray Resident 
 
Sunday  

Non- Moray Resident 
 
 
 

  
 
 

£204 
 
 
 

£102 
 
 
 

£204 
 
 
 

 £442 
 
 
 £210 
 £231 
 
  
 £105 
 £116 
 
 
 £210 
 £231 
  
 

April 2018 



REF SERVICE CODE 

S / M / SD 

BUDGET 

2018/19 

CHARGE 

2018/19 

PROPOSED 

CHARGE 

2019/20 

DATE OF LAST 

CHANGE 

Scattering of Ashes on Grave 
 
Non- Moray Resident 

£35 
 

 £36 
 
 £40 

G2e. Fee for digging foundations for 
headstone  

  £99 £102 April 2018 

G2f. Search Fee 
 

  £61 £63 April 2018 

G2g. Disinterments 
 
 
 

  Individually 
assessed 

Individually 
assessed 

N/A 
 

 


