APPENDIX 6c

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2018/19	CHARGE 2018/19	PROPOSED CHARGE 2019/20	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
G2	Burial Grounds			All charges are net of VAT		
G2a.	Sale of Lair Fee for transfer of lair			£697 £42	£770 £43	April 2018
G2b.	Interment Charges Under 18 years of age Over 18 years of age Fee for Non- Moray Resident			Nil £861	Nil £887 £976	April 2018
G2c.	Additional charge for interments Saturday (over 18 years) Non-Moray Resident Sunday (over 18 years) Non-Moray Resident			£431 NEW £861	£444 £488 £887 £976	April 2018
G2d.	Purchase of Cremated Remains Lair in Garden of Remembrance Fee for interment of casket Fee for Non- Moray Resident			£204	£442 £210 £231	April 2018
	Additional charge for Caskets: Saturday Non- Moray Resident			£102	£105 £116	
	Sunday Non- Moray Resident			£204	£210 £231	

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2018/19	CHARGE 2018/19	PROPOSED CHARGE 2019/20	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
	Scattering of Ashes on Grave Non- Moray Resident			£35	£36 £40	
G2e.	Fee for digging foundations for headstone			£99	£102	April 2018
G2f.	Search Fee			£61	£63	April 2018
G2g.	Disinterments			Individually assessed	Individually assessed	N/A